PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5553183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWIVELPOLE PATENT PTY LTD	06/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: KOEKSTONE IP PTY LTD		
Street Address: 16 BLACKLY ROW		
City:	City: COCKBURN CENTRAL WA	
State/Country: AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	6164	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9945143
Patent Number:	8814221
Patent Number:	9534626
Application Number:	14888174
Application Number:	15751223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +61861439958

Email: barry@armourip.com.au

Correspondent Name: BARRY NEWMAN Address Line 1: PO BOX 3099

Address Line 4: BROADWAY NEDLANDS WA, AUSTRALIA 6009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G2041US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARRY NEWMAN

SIGNATURE: /barry nemman/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmation of Assignment AFU r01 GP 2019-06-04#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049354 FRAME: 0237

505506379

source=Confirmation of Assignment AFU r01 GP 2019-06-04#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment AFU r01 GP 2019-06-04#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment AFU r01 GP 2019-06-04#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049354 FRAME: 0238

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Swivelpole Patent Pty Ltd ACN 109 585 257 of 16 Blackly Row. Cockburn Central WA 6164 AUSTRALIA (the Assignor), is the owner of the patents, patent applications and trade marks identified in Schedule 1 (the IP);

AND WHEREAS Koekstone IP Pty Ltd ACN 616 999 136 of 16 Blackly Row, Cockburn Central WA 6164 AUSTRALIA (the Assignee), has acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to said IP;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of due consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that by virtue of an assignment entered into on 11 April 2019 it sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the IP, and all associated Intellectual Property Rights relating to the inventions the subject of the patents and patent applications, and good will associated with the trade marks, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for the inventions;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent related to the Patents or Registered Trade Marks relating to the trade marks and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at Carre Carrenthis 4th day of Jule , 2019

On behalf of Swivelpole Patent Pty Ltd.

Name: RUS PAINSKUSK

Position:

In the presence of:

In the presence of:

Position:

Name of Witness: AMY OLSEN Address: 27 BALWINA RD

GOEENFIELDS WA 6210

Name of Witness: AMY OLSEN Address: 27 BALWINA RD

On behalf of Koekstone IP Pty Ltd. by

Name: RES PANSKIEK

GREENFELDS WA 6210

AMY OLSEN 27 BALWINA RD GREENFIELDS WA 6210

Page 1 of 4

REEL: 049354 FRAME: 0239

1. Patents and Patent Applications

1.1 Registered patents

Jurisdiction	Patent number	Title of patent
Australia	2014262126	A method for the installation of joints into light poles
USA	9945143	Swivelling joint
USA	8814221	Facilitating access of pole mounted items
Australia	2014277622	Environmentally robust pivot joint adaptor
USA	9534626	Environmentally robust pivot joint adaptor
Australia	2014100609	Pole Hinge
Europe (validated in AT, BE, DK, FR, DE, IE, NL, NO and GB)	2992151	A method for the installation of joints into light poles
Japan	6442509	Swivelling joint

1.2 Patent applications

Jurisdiction	Patent application number	Title of patent application
USA	14/888174	A method for the installation of joints into light poles
Australia	2014361747	Swivelling joint
Brazil	BR11 2016 013321 8	Swivelling joint
Canada	2933051	Swivelling joint
Chile	201601439	Swivelling joint
China	201480066667X	Swivelling joint
Eurasia	EA2016100452	Swivelling joint
Europe	14868887.2	Swivelling joint
India	201617022508	Swivelling joint
Indonesia	P-00201604426	Swivelling joint
Israel .	246058	Swivelling joint
Korea	2016-7018365	Swivelling joint
Malaysia	PI2016702101	Swivelling joint
Mexico	MX/a/2016/007647	Swivelling joint
New Zealand	721895	Swivelling joint
Saudi Arabia	516371294	Swivelling joint

Jurisdiction	Patent application number	Title of patent application
Thailand	1601003323	Swivelling joint
UAE	722/2016	Swivelling joint
Canada	2919340	Environmentally robust pivot joint adaptor
Australia	2016306707	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Brazil	BR 11 2018 002802 9	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Canada	2994973	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Chile	2018-00372	Mechanism for lowering a pole
China	201680057567	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Europe	16834314.3	Mechanism for lowering a pole
India	201817004782	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Korea	2018-7006773	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Mexico	MX/a/2018/001701	Mechanism for lowering a pole
New Zealand	739789	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Russia	2018108399	Mechanism for lowering a pole
Saudi Arabia	51890893	Mechanism for lowering a pole
UAE	P6000215/218	Mechanism for lowering a pole
USA	15/751223	Mechanism for lowering a pole

2. Trade Marks

2:1 Registered trade marks

Jurisdiction	Trade mark number	Trade mark
Australia	1827895	MAXIS
International (designations: CN, EM, GB, JP, KR, MX, NZ, BU, SG, US)	1374552	MAXIS
Australia	1868866	GIRAFFE POLE
Australia	1887847	maxis°

Jurisdiction	Trade mark number	Trade mark
International (designations: CN, EM, GB, ID, IL, IN, JP, KR, MX, NZ, RU, TH, US)	1415786	maxis°

2.2 Trade mark applications

Jurisdiction	Trade mark application number	Trade mark
Brazil	913293377	MAXIS
Canada	1854409	MAXIS
Canada	1899155	maxis°

RECORDED: 06/04/2019